Agenda Item #\_\_\_\_ 9

# Village of Royal Palm Beach

Agenda Item Summary

## Agenda Item:

Approval and authorization for the Village Manager to enter into a contract with City Electric Supply Company the lowest responsible, responsive bidder for the supply of LED cobra head fixtures for the Street Light Fixture Replacement to LED – Royal Palm Beach Blvd. N Project, PW2102 in an amount not to exceed \$52,325.00.

#### Issue:

The Public Works Department solicited and opened bids for the Street Light Fixture Replacement to LED – Royal Palm Beach Blvd. N Project, PW2102 on May 4, 2022. We are requesting approval to enter into a contract with City Electric Supply Company, the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, for the supply of 91 LED cobra head fixtures for the Street Light Fixture Replacement to LED – Royal Palm Beach Blvd. N Project, PW2102 in an amount not to exceed \$52,325.00.

Project Number	Fund Number	Purchase Amount
PW2102	303-4100-541-46-70	* \$52,325.00

### \*Funds are available.

#### **Recommended Action:**

Upon Council review staff recommends a motion to approve.

Initiator: Paul L. Webster	Village Manager Approved:	Agenda Date:	Village Council Action:
Director of	дриочеа.	5/19/2022	Action.
Public Works			